



Comp.A.No.6 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

WEB COPY

DATED: 23.01-2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.No.6 of 2025 in

C.P.No.57 of 1998

M/s.The Tata Power Company Limited,
Rep. By Mr.Saibal Mitra
Authorised Signatory
Corporate Center A, 34, Sant Tukaram Road,
Carnac Bunder, Mumbai-400 009.

...Applicant

Vs

1. The Official Liquidator
High Court, Madras,
As the Provisional Liquidator of
M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India) Limited.
2. Smt.D.Nagasaila
Administrator of M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India) Limited
In Provisional Liquidation
No.1A, Akbarabad First Street,
Kodambakkam, Chennai-600 024.

... Respondents

For Applicant: M/s.V.P.Raman, K.Seshasayee & R.B.Rishabh

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents returnable by 06.02.2025. Private notice is also permitted.

List the matter on 06.02.2025.

kal

23.01.2025



WEB COPY



Comp.A.No.6 of 2025

SENTHILKUMARRAMAMOORTHYJ.

kal

Comp.A.No.6 of 2025

in

C.P.No.57 of 1998

23.01.2025