



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

WEB COPY

DATED: 21.02.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.No.6 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998

M/s.The Tata Power Company Limited
Rep by Mr.Saibal Mitra Authorised Signatory,
Corporate Center A,34,Sant Tukaram Road,
Carnac Bunder,Mumbai-400009.

... Applicant

-VS-

The Official Liquidator
High court,Madras As the provisional liquidator of M/s.Maxworth
Orchards(india) Limited and another

... Respondents

For Applicant : Mr.V.P.Raman

For Respondents : Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator
Mrs.Nagasaila Smesh, Administrator

ORDER

By order dated 14.02.2025, the Official Liquidator was permitted to undertake various measures in relation to the property admeasuring 9.86 acres and forming part of the Maxworth Gomtewadi project. Pursuant



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J

WEB COPY

rna

thereto, the Official Liquidator has filed report dated 21.02.2025. In such report, it is stated that Shri.Nitin Killawala, Architect, has agreed to inspect the project site and provide the valuation. It is also stated that the site inspection is scheduled on 26.02.2025.

2. List the matter on 07.03.2025. If the valuation report is ready by then, the Official Liquidator shall place the same on record. Otherwise, an update shall be provided.

21.02.2025
(1/2)

rna

Comp.A.No.6 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998