



Comp.A.No.6 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

Dated: 07.03.2025

WEB COPY

CORAM

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice **SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY**

Comp.A.Nos.6 & 49 of 2025, 904 to 907 of 2015

in

C. P. No.57 of 1998

M/s.The Tata Power Company Limited
Rep. By Mr.Saibal Mitra
Authorised Signatory
Corporate Center A, 34, Sant Tukaram road,
Carnac Bunder, Mumbai-400 009.

... Applicant

vs.

1. The Official Liquidator
High Court, Madras
As the Provisional Liquidator of
M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India) Limited
and Another

... Respondents

For Applicant : Mr.V.P.Raman

For Respondents : Mrs.Ambili, B, Deputy Official Liquidator

Mrs.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator

ORDER

The Official Liquidator states that the report of Shri Nitin Killawala in respect of the land admeasuring 9.86 acres is awaited. She



Comp.A.No.6 of 2025

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY J.

WEB COPY

kal

states that the report is expected in about 2 or 3 days. Meanwhile, the Official Liquidator is directed to obtain an estimate for the valuation of the remaining extent of land forming part of the aggregate extent of 156.35 acres.

List the matter on 14.03.2025.

07.03.2025

kal

Comp.A.Nos.6 & 49 of 2025, 904 to 907 of 2015
in
C. P. No.57 of 1998