



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

WEB COPY

DATED: 25.07.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.Nos.6, 115 & 904 to 907 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998

M/s.The Tata Power Company Limited,
Rep. By Mr.Saibal Mitra, Authorised Signatory,
Corporate Centre A34, Sant Tukaram Road,
Carnac Bunder, Mumbai-400 009.

... Applicant

-vs-

1.The Official Liquidator, High Court, Madras,
As the provisional liquidator of M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India) Limited
and another.

... Respondents

For Applicant : Mr.V.P.Raman

For Respondents : Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator
Mr.H.Karthik Seshadri, Assisted by
Mrs.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator

ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant, the TATA Power Company
Limited in Comp.A.Nos.6 & 116 of 2025 submits that a sale certificate was

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.



kj

WEB COPY executed by the Official Liquidator in respect of 32.05 acres in S.No.86.

Therefore, the next step is the registration of such sale certificate. The Official Liquidator has filed memo dated 25.07.2025 enclosing sale certificate dated 23.07.2025 as Annexure-B.

2. List these applications on 08.08.2025 along with Comp.A.No.161 of 2025.

kj

25.07.2025

Comp.A.Nos.6, 115 & 904 to 907 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998